

24-25 MAY 17 - Boone County Hill Creek Road Bridge

BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gene Haile Excavating, Inc.		Boone Construction Co		AVERAGE BID	
Line	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Roadway Items by Contractor</b>											
1	Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	1.16	\$6,300.00	\$7,308.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,060.00		\$3,480.00
2	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$3,200.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$2,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$1,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$1,500.00
3	Embankment	C.Y.	346	\$15.00	\$5,190.00	\$15.00	\$5,190.00	\$30.00	\$10,380.00		\$7,785.00
4	Excavation	C.Y.	1,075	\$11.30	\$12,147.50	\$12.00	\$12,900.00	\$10.00	\$10,750.00		\$11,825.00
5	Compaction Testing	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$3,700.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$5,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$3,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$4,000.00
6	10" Aggregate Base - Type 1	S.Y.	1,666	\$12.00	\$19,992.00	\$11.00	\$18,326.00	\$13.00	\$21,658.00		\$19,992.00
7	3" Surface Course (BP-2) Bituminous Pavement	S.Y.	1,780	\$13.20	\$23,496.00	\$21.00	\$37,380.00	\$16.75	\$29,815.00		\$33,597.50
8	4" Base Course Bituminous Pavement	S.Y.	1,780	\$18.00	\$32,040.00	\$14.00	\$24,920.00	\$13.00	\$23,140.00		\$24,030.00
9	Type A Railing	L.F.	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,575.00
10	Guardrail Transition Section	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00		\$1,790.00
11	End Anchor Terminal Section	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00		\$3,470.00
12	Fence	L.F.	81	\$12.00	\$972.00	\$15.00	\$1,215.00	\$20.00	\$1,620.00		\$1,417.50
13	Temporary Fence	L.F.	189	\$9.00	\$1,701.00	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	\$2.00	\$378.00		\$1,606.50
14	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$2,500.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$1,750.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$200.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$975.00
15	Mobilization	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$29,500.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$25,854.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$39,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$32,427.00
16	Temporary Centerline Markers	EA	21	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$5.00	\$105.00		\$105.00
17	Restoration (Seeding)	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$4,600.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$5,500.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$2,500.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$4,000.00
18	Erosion Control	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$3,600.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$5,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$2,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$3,500.00
19	Mechanically Stabilized Fill	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$31,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$26,800.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$17,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$21,900.00
20	Construction Staking	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$4,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$6,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$3,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$4,500.00
<b>Subtotal Roadway Items</b>					<b>\$200,561.50</b>		<b>\$190,845.00</b>		<b>\$176,106.00</b>		<b>\$183,475.50</b>
<b>Bridge Items by Contractor</b>											
21	Excavation for Structure	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$10,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$5,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$15,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$10,000.00
22	Removal of Existing Bridge	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$15,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$6,500.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$15,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$10,750.00
23	Class B-1 Sub-Structure Concrete	C.Y.	71	\$705.00	\$50,055.00	\$600.00	\$42,600.00	\$800.00	\$56,800.00		\$49,700.00
24	MoDOT Type 2 Rock Blanket & Placing Type II Rock Blanket	C.Y.	665	\$45.00	\$29,925.00	\$44.00	\$29,260.00	\$43.00	\$28,595.00		\$28,927.50
25	HP 10x42 Piling Galvanized	L.F.	414	\$65.00	\$26,910.00	\$75.00	\$31,050.00	\$72.00	\$29,808.00		\$30,429.00
26	Pile Points	EACH	18	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00		\$1,755.00
27	Reinforcing Steel	LBS	9,952	\$1.15	\$11,444.80	\$1.20	\$11,942.40	\$1.00	\$9,952.00		\$10,947.20
28	Pre-Fabricated Super-Structure (Span 1-2)	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$34,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$32,300.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$30,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$31,150.00
29	Pre-Fabricated Super-Structure (Span 2-3)	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$54,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$55,600.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$51,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$53,300.00
30	Pre-Fabricated Super-Structure (Span 3-4)	L.S.	1	XXXXXXXXXX	\$34,000.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$32,300.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$29,500.00	XXXXXXXXXX	\$30,900.00
31	SL-1 Rail On Bridge	L.F.	188	\$55.00	\$10,340.00	\$61.00	\$11,468.00	\$56.00	\$10,528.00		\$10,998.00
32	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$945.00	\$5,670.00		\$5,835.00
<b>Subtotal Bridge Items</b>					<b>\$283,654.80</b>		<b>\$265,910.40</b>		<b>\$283,473.00</b>		<b>\$274,691.70</b>
<b>Bid Total (Roadway Items + Bridge Items)</b>					<b>\$484,216.30</b>		<b>\$456,755.40</b>		<b>\$459,579.00</b>		<b>\$458,167.20</b>
Bid Response							Y		Y		
Work Authorization Certification							Y		Y		
Statement of Bidders Qualifications							Y		Y		
Anti-Collusion Statement							Y		Y		
Bid Bond							Y		Y		
Signature and Identity of Bidder							Y		Y		
Bidders Acknowledgment							Y		Y		